
• Both Walkie Talkies must be turned on and have their
antennas pointing upwards in order to send and receive
messages (speak and listen).

• Messages cannot be received while the Talk Button is
being pressed. Release the Talk Button to listen.

• Messages can be heard through the Speaker.
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Battery Use Cautions and Tips for Safety & Best Performance
• Only use the recommended/supplied batteries or equivalent.
• Use alkaline batteries for longer life.
• Do not mix old and new batteries, and do not mix alkaline, carbon-zinc or

rechargeable nickel-cadmium batteries.
• Insert batteries with proper polarity (+/–) as indicated.
• Remove exhausted batteries from product.
• Recharge rechargeable batteries under adult supervision.
• Do not attempt to recharge non-rechargeable batteries.
• Do not open batteries or heat them beyond normal ambient temperatures.
• To prevent battery leakage or damage remove batteries from a product if it will not be used for a month or longer.
• Use extreme caution handling leaking batteries (avoid direct contact with eyes and skin). If battery leakage comes in contact with 

eyes, IMMEDIATELY flush the eye with lukewarm and gently flowing water for at least 30 minutes. If skin contact occurs, wash
skin with clear water for at least 15 minutes. Seek medical attention if any symptoms occur.

• Store in cool, dry, ventilated area away from hazardous or combustible material.
• Do not dispose of batteries in the household trash or fire.
• Follow applicable laws and local regulations for the disposal and transportation of batteries.
• Rechargeable batteries are to be removed from the toy before being charged.
• The supply terminals are not to be short-circuited.
• Do not dispose of batteries in fire; batteries may leak or explode.
• Batteries should be replaced by an adult.
• Remove all packaging before giving to your child.

Installing the Batteries

Note: Batteries should always be installed by an adult.
� Using a Phillips screwdriver, open  the battery compartment door located on the back 

of the unit.
� Insert 2 AAA (R03) batteries into each Walkie Talkies with + and - terminals as indicated

in the compartment.
� Replace battery compartment door. Do not overtighten screw.

This product bears the selective sorting symbol for waste electrical and electronic equipment (WEEE).
This means that this product must be handled pursuant to European Directive 2012/19/EU in order to be recycled 
or dismantled to minimize its impact on the environment. For further information, please contact your local or regional 
authorities. Electronic products not included in the selective sorting process are potentially dangerous for the environment 
and human health due to the presence of hazardous substances.
434MHz / EIRP 1.15 (mW)

Battery Installation

It is important to keep the Walkie Talkies as dry and clean as possible. You may clean the cabinet with a cloth or sponge moistened 
with mild soap and water.  Do not attempt to use strong cleansers or solvents, as they may cause damage. 

Maintenance

If you experience any of the following problems please insert 2 fresh new AAA (R03) batteries into each unit.
1. If one or both of the Walkie Talkies do not work, this may indicate that the batteries are weak.
2. If the signal range of the Walkie Talkies decreases notably, this may indicate that the batteries are weak.
Please keep in mind that this product does not transmit well through obstacles such as trees, buildings, and metal structures.
If there is a sizable increase in static, it may be due to the proximity of electric motors, fluorescent lights, power lines, or other
signal-disrupting objects.  You may have to change your location.

Troubleshooting

Speaking
Press and hold the Talk Button while speaking into the 
Microphone. Release Talk Button to listen. 
You Should Know
For clear transmission, keep the antenna pointing upwards 
and the microphone approximately two inches from your 
mouth. 

Turning On/Power Off

• Slide the Power Switch to the ON position. The Power
LED will light to indicate unit is ON.

• Both Walkie Talkies must be turned on in order to send and
receive messages.

• Slide the Power Switch to the OFF position  to shut off the
Walkie Talkies.

Listening

Walkie Talkies can be used for all kinds of fun games and activities. Here are two suggestions:
Hide and Seek
Just like regular Hide and Seek, but with a twist: the “Hider” can send clues to the “Seeker” using the Walkie Talkies.
Mystery Sounds
Can you recognize the mystery sound? One kid sends a sound over the Walkie Talkies, while another tries to guess what the 
sound is. Examples can include an animal, song, TV show, or anything else! 

Playing Games

Talk Button

Microphone

Power Switch

Back View

Power LED
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We, eKids, declare that this device complies with the essential requirements of the RED Directive 2014/53/EU.
EU Authorized Representative: BMD – 3 Boulevard des Bretonnieres, 49124 St Barthelemy d’Anjou, France



• Les deux les talkie-walkie doivent être activés et avoir leurs
antennes vers le haut afin de pouvoir envoyer et recevoir
des messages (parler et écouter).

• Il n'est pas possible de recevoir de messages pendant que
le Bouton Parler est enfoncé. Relâchez le Bouton Parler
pour écouter.

• Les messages se font entendre à travers le haut-parleur.
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Pour obtenir une meilleure performance
• N'utilisez que des piles recommandées/fournies ou de type équivalent.
• Utilisez des piles alcalines pour une durée plus longue.
• Ne mélangez pas des piles neuves et usagées, des piles alcalines, carbone-zinc et

nickel-cadmium rechargeables.
• Insérez les piles en respectant les polarités (+/-) indiquées.
• Enlevez les piles usées de l'appareil.
• Les piles rechargeables doivent être rechargées sous la supervision d'un adulte.
• Ne tentez pas de recharger des piles non rechargeables.
• N'ouvrez pas les piles ou ne les chauffez pas au-delà des températures ambiantes normales.
• Pour éviter toute fuite ou dommage de pile, enlevez les piles d'un produit si celui-ci ne va pas être utilisé pendant un mois ou plus.
• Utilisez une extrême prudence lors de la manipulation de piles qui fuient (évitez le contact direct avec les yeux et la peau). En

cas de contact du liquide d'une pile avec les yeux, nettoyez immédiatement. les yeux à grande eau tiède et les laisser en contact
avec l'eau pendant au moins 30 minutes. En cas de contact avec la peau, lavez la peau avec de l'eau claire pendant au moins
15 minutes. Consultez un médecin si des symptômes apparaissent.

• A ranger dans un endroit frais, sec et aéré, loin des matières dangereuses et combustibles.
• Ne jetez pas les piles avec les ordures ménagères ou dans un feu.
• Suivez les lois applicables et les règlementations locales sur la mise au rebut et le transport de piles.
• Les piles rechargeables doivent être enlevées du jouet avant de les recharger.
• Les terminaux d'alimentation ne doivent pas être court-circuités.
• Ne jetez jamais les piles au feu car une fuite ou une explosion risque se produire.
• Les piles doivent être remplacées par un adulte.
• Retirez tous les matériaux d'emballage avant de donner ce jouet à votre enfant.

Installation des piles 

Remarque : Les piles doivent toujours être installées par un adulte.
� Utilisez un tournevis Phillips pour ouvrir le compartiment des piles situé à l'arrière de

l'appareil.
� nsérez 2 piles AAA (R03) dans chaque les radio talkie-walkie avec les bornes + et - 

mises comme indiquées dans le compartiment.
� Replacez le capot du compartiment et revissez la vis avec un tournevis Phillips. Ne 

serrez pas trop.

Ce produit porte le symbole du tri sélectif des déchets d'équipements électriques et électroniques (DEEE).Cela signifie 
que ce produit doit être traité conformément à la directive européenne 2012/19/EU afin d'être recyclé soit démantelé 
afin de minimiser son impact sur l'environnement. Pour de plus amples renseignements, merci de contacter les 
autorités locales ou régionales.Les produits électroniques non inclus dans le processus de tri sélectif sont 
potentiellement dangereux pour l'environnement et la santé humaine en raison de la présence de substances 
dangereuses. 434MHz / EIRP 1.15 (mW)

Il est important que les radio talkie-walkie restent secs et propres. Vous pouvez nettoyer l'enceinte avec un chiffon ou une 
éponge humidifiée avec un savon doux et de l'eau. N’essayez pas d'utiliser de nettoyants ou de solvants plus forts car ils 
peuvent endommager l'unité.

Entretien

Si vous rencontrez l'un des problèmes suivants, insérez 2 nouvelles piles neuves AAA (R03) dans chaque unité.
1. Si un ou les deux talkie-walkies ne fonctionnent pas, il se peut que les piles soient épuisées.
2. Si la portée du signal des talkies-walkies est considérablement réduite, il se peut que les piles soient épuisées.
Veuillez vous souvenir que ce produit n'émet pas bien à travers les obstacles tels que les arbres, les bâtiments et les structures
métalliques. Une importante augmentation des parasites peut être due à la proximité de moteurs électriques, de tubes fluorescents, 
de câbles électriques ou de tout autre objet dérangeant le signal. Il se peut que vous ayez à changer d'emplacement.

Dépannage

Parler
Appuyez et maintenez enfoncé le Bouton Parler tout en 
parlant dans le microphone. Relâchez le Bouton Parler pour 
écouter. 
Ce que vous devez savoir
Pour une transmission claire, maintenez l'antenne vers le haut 
et le microphone à environ cinq centimètres de votre bouche. 

Allumer/Éteindre

• Faites glisser Puissance Commutateur en position ON. Le
voyant d'alimentation s'allume pour indiquer que l'appareil
est allumé.

• Les deux talkies-walkies doivent être allumés pour envoyer
et recevoir des messages.

• Faites glisser lPuissance Commutateur en position OFF
pour éteindre les talkies-walkies.

Écouter

Les talkie-walkie peuvent être utilisés pour toutes sortes de jeux et d'activités amusants. Voici deux suggestions :
Cache-cache
Tout comme un jeu de cache-cache normal mais avec un petit extra : celui qui se cache peut envoyer des indices au chercheur 
à l'aide de son les radio talkie-walkie.
Les sons mystérieux
Pouvez-vous reconnaître le son mystère ? Un enfant envoie un son à l'aide de son les radio talkie-walkie pendant que l'autre essaye 
de deviner de quel son il s'agit. Les sons peuvent être des sons d'animaux, des chansons, des série télé ou tout autre chose !

Jouer à des jeux de talkie-walkies

Bouton Parler

Micro
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Installation des piles

DEL d'alimentation

Nous, eKids déclarons que cet appareil est conforme aux exigences essentielles de la directive RED 2014/53/UE. 
Représentant autorisé de l'UE: BMD – 3 Boulevard des Bretonnieres, 49124 St Barthelemy d’Anjou, France
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Modell: Serie 210

WALKIE TALKIES

• Beide 2-Wege Walkie-Talkies müssen eingeschaltet und
deren Antenne nach oben ausgerichtet sein, um
Nachrichten senden und empfangen (sprechen und
zuhören) zu können.

• Sie können keine Nachrichten empfangen, während die
Sprech Taste gedrückt ist. Lassen Sie die Sprech-Taste
los, um zuhören zu können.

• Die Nachrichten sind über den Lautsprecher zu hören.
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Sicherheitshinweise für Batterien
• Verwenden Sie nur empfohlene/mitgelieferte oder gleichwertige Batterien.
• Verwenden Sie Alkali-Batterien für eine längere Lebensdauer.
• Mischen Sie nicht erschöpfte und frische Batterien oder Alkali- und
    Zink/Kohle-Batterien sowie Nickel‐Cadmium-Akkus.
• Setzen Sie Batterien mit der korrekten Polarität (+/–) ein, wie angegeben.
• Entfernen Sie erschöpfte Batterien aus dem Gerät.
• Akkus müssen unter elterlicher Aufsicht geladen werden.
• Versuchen Sie nicht, gewöhnliche Batterien aufzuladen.
• Öffnen und erhitzen Sie Batterien nicht über die normalen Umgebungstemperaturen hinaus.
• Entfernen Sie die Batterien bei Nichtgebrauch für einen Monat oder länger aus dem Gerät, um ein Auslaufen zu vermeiden.
• Behandeln Sie ausgelaufene Batterien mit größter Vorsicht (vermeiden Sie direkten Augen- oder Hautkontakt). Gerät Ihnen

Batteriesäure in die Augen, so spülen Sie die Augen UNVERZÜGLICH für wenigstens 30 Minuten mit lauwarmem Wasser aus.
Bei Hautkontakt waschen Sie die betroffenen Stellen für wenigstens 15 Minuten mit klarem Wasser. Wenden Sie sich bei Problemen 
an einen Arzt.

• Kühl und trocken in gut belüftetem Bereich und fern von gefährlichen oder brennbaren Materialien lagern.
• Entsorgen Sie Batterien nicht mit dem Hausmüll und verbrennen Sie Batterien nicht.
• Entsorgen und transportieren Sie Batterien umweltgerecht.
• Entnehmen Sie den Akku vor dem Laden aus dem Spielzeug.
• Die Anschlussklemmen dürfen nicht kurzgeschlossen werden.
• Batterien nicht ins Feuer werfen; sie könnten auslaufen oder explodieren.
• Batterien müssen von einem Erwachsenen ersetzt werden.
• Entfernen Sie alle Verpackungsmaterialien, bevor Sie das Spielzeug Ihrem Kind geben.

Batterien einsetzen 
Hinweis: Die Batterie sollte immer von einem Erwachsenen installiert werden.
� Verwenden Sie einen Kreuzschlitzschraubenzieher und öffnen Sie damit die

Batteriefachabdeckung an der Rückseite des Geräts.
� Legen Sie in jedes der 2-Wege Walkie-Talkies 2 AAA-Batterien (R03) ein; beachten 

Sie dabei die + und – Pole im Inneren des Batteriefachs.
� Ersetzen Sie den Batteriefachdeckel und ziehen Sie die Schraube mit einem 

Kreuzschlitz-Schraubendreher fest an. Ziehen Sie die Schraube nicht zu fest an.

Dieses Produkt fällt in die Kategorie „Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräte“.
Das bedeutet, dass dieses Produkt in Übereinstimmung mit der Richtlinie 2012/19/EU des Europäischen Parlaments und 
Rates entsorgt oder demontiert werden muss, um schädliche Auswirkungen auf die Umwelt zu minimieren.
Weitere Informationen erhalten Sie bei lokalen und regionalen Behörden. Elektro- und Elektronikprodukte, die dem 
Sortierungsverfahren nicht unterworfen werden, stellen wegen gefährlicher Substanzen eine potentielle Gefahr für die 
Umwelt und die Gesundheit der Allgemeinheit dar. 434MHz / EIRP 1.15 (mW)

Batterieinstallation

Es ist wichtig, das Gerät so trocken und sauber wie möglich zu halten. Reinigen Sie das Gehäuse mit einem feuchten Tuch oder 
Schwamm und ggf. etwas mildem Reinigungsmittel. Verwenden Sie keine aggressiven Reinigungs- oder Lösungsmittel, das führt 
zu Schäden am Gerät.

Pflege

Falls eines der folgenden Probleme auftritt, Legen Sie in jedes Gerät 2 neue AAA-Batterien ein.
1. Falls ein oder beide Walkie-Talkies nicht funktionieren, ist dies möglicherweise ein Anzeichen für schwache Batterien.
2. Falls die Signalreichweite der Walkie-Talkies merklich abnimmt, könnte dies darauf hindeuten, dass die Batterien erschöpft sind.
Bitte beachten Sie, dass die Übertragung dieses Produkts durch Hindernisse wie Bäume, Gebäude und Metallgegenstände beeinträchtigt 
wird. Falls deutlich mehr Störgeräusche auftreten als normal, sind in der Nähe des Produkts möglicherweise elektrische Motoren,
fluoreszierende Lampen, Stromleitungen oder andere signalstörende Gegenstände vorhanden. Ändern Sie ggf. Ihren Standort.

Problembehandlung

Sprechen
Halten Sie die Sprech-Taste gedrückt, während Sie in das 
Mikrofon sprechen. Lassen Sie die Sprech-Taste los, um 
zuzuhören. 
Beachten Sie
Um eine gute Übertragung zu gewährleisten, richten Sie die 
Antenne nach oben aus und halten Sie das Mikrofon zwei Zoll 
(5 cm) vor Ihren Mund.

Ein-/Ausschalten

• Schieben Sie den Leistung Schalter in die Position ON.
Die Power-LED leuchtet, um anzuzeigen, dass das Gerät
eingeschaltet ist.

• Beide Walkie-Talkies müssen eingeschaltet sein, um
Nachrichten senden und empfangen zu können.

• Schieben Sie den Leistung Schalter in die OFF-Position,
um die Walkie Talkies auszuschalten.

Zuhören

Sie können die 2-Wege Walkie-Talkies für viele Spiele und Aktivitäten verwenden. Hier zwei Beispiele:
Verstecken
Ähnlich wie beim herkömmlichen Versteckspielen, jedoch mit einem zusätzlichen Kniff: der Spieler, der sich versteckt, kann dem 
suchenden Spieler Hinweise über das 2-Wege Walkie-Talkie senden.
Mysteriöse Geräusche
Können Sie den Sound erkennen? Ein Kind sendet ein Geräusch über das Walkie-Talkie, während das andere Kind versucht zu 
erraten, um was für einen Ton es sich handelt. Senden Sie Tiergeräusche, Lieder, TV-Sendungen, oder ähnliches!

Spiele mit dem 2-Wege Walkie-Talkie

Sprech-
Taste

Mikrofon

Lautsprecher

Leistung
Schalter

Rückansicht
LED-

Betriebsanzeige
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�

Wir, eKids, erklären, dass dieses Gerät mit den wesentlichen Anforderungen der RED-Richtlinie 2014/53/EU übereinstimmt. 
Bevollmächtigter EU-Vertreter: BMD – 3 Boulevard des Bretonnieres, 49124 St Barthelemy d’Anjou, France



• Entrambe le radio bidirezionali devono essere accese e
avere le antenne rivolte verso l'alto per inviare e ricevere
messaggi (parlare e ascoltare).

• Non è possibile ricevere messaggi mentre si preme il
pulsante Parla. Rilasciare il pulsante Parla per ascoltare.

• I messaggi possono essere ascoltati attraverso
l'altoparlante.
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Note importanti sull'uso delle batterie
• Utilizzare solo le batterie consigliate o simili.
• Utilizzare batterie alcaline per una maggiore durata.
• Non mescolare batterie vecchie e nuove.
• Dare attenzione alla polarità della batteria (+/-) durante l'inserimento.
• Rimuovere le batterie vuote dal prodotto.
• Le batterie ricaricabili devono essere ricaricate da un adulto.
• Non mettere le batterie ricaricabili vuote.
• Rimuovere le batterie dal prodotto per lunghi periodi d’inutilizzato (un mese o più) per evitare perdita della batteria e danni al

prodotto.
• Dare massima attenzione con batterie scadute. Evitare il contatto con occhi e pelle. Se il contatto del liquido delle batterie occorre, 

lavarsi immediatamente con acqua per 15 minuti con acqua pulita. In caso di sintomi, rivolgersi al medico il più presto possibile.
• Tenere le batterie in un luogo fresco, asciutto e ventilato, lontano da materiali infiammabili.
• Non gettare le batterie nella spazzatura normale o inceneriti.
• Segui le leggi vigenti e regole nella vostra regione per quanto riguarda lo smaltimento e la gestione delle pile.
• Un processo di riciclaggio speciale è obbligatorio. Non gettare le batterie nei rifiuti.
• Le batterie ricaricabili devono essere rimosse dal giocattolo prima di essere caricate.
• I terminali non devono essere in corto circuito.
• Non gettare le batterie nel fuoco; le batterie possono perdere o esplodere.
• Le batterie devono essere sostituite da un adulto.
• Rimuovere tutto il materiale di imballaggio prima di darlo al proprio bambino.

Inserimento delle batterie

Nota: la batteria deve essere sempre installata da un adulto.
� Utilizzando un cacciavite Phillips, aprire il coperchio del vano batteria sulla parte

indietro dell'unità.
� Inserire 2 batterie AAA (R03) in ogni radio bidirezionale con i terminali + e - come 

indicato nello scomparto.
� Riposizionare il coperchio del vano batteria. Non stringere troppo la vite.

Questo prodotto è contrassegnato dal simbolo per la cernita selettiva per i rifiuti di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche 
(RAEE).
Ciò significa che esso deve essere trattato in conformità con la direttiva europea 2012/19/EU , onde riciclarlo o 
smontarlo riducendo al minimo l'impatto sull'ambiente.Per ulteriori informazioni, contattare le autorità locali o regionali.
I prodotti elettronici non smaltiti con un processo di cernita selettiva sono potenzialmente pericolosi per l'ambiente e 
la salute umana, a causa della presenza di sostenze nocive. 434MHz / EIRP 1.15 (mW)

Installazione della batteria

È importante mantenere le radio bidirezionali più asciutte e pulite possibile. Pulire la superficie con una spugna o un panno 
inumidito con sapone delicato e acqua. Non utilizzare detergenti aggressivi, in quanto potrebbero causare danni.

Manutenzione

Se si verifica uno dei seguenti problemi, inserisci 2 nuove batterie AAA (R03) in ciascuna unità.
1. Se uno o entrambi i walkie talkie non funzionano, ciò può indicare che le batterie sono scariche.
2. Se il raggio del segnale dei walkie talkie diminuisce notevolmente, ciò potrebbe indicare che le batterie sono scariche.
Ricordarsi che questo prodotto non trasmette bene attraverso ostacoli come alberi, edifici e strutture metalliche.
Se vi è un notevole aumento statico, può essere dovuto alla prossimità di motori elettrici, luci fluorescenti, linee elettriche o altri
oggetti che disturbano il segnale. Potrebbe essere necessario cambiare la posizione.

Risoluzione dei problemi

Parlare
Tenere premuto il pulsante Parla mentre parli al microfono. 
Rilasciare il pulsante Parla per ascoltare. 
Ciò che devi sapere
Per una trasmissione chiara, tenere l'antenna rivolta verso 
l'alto e il microfono a circa due pollici dalla bocca.

Accensione/spegnimento

• Far scorrere Energia Interruttore di accensione in
posizione ON. Il LED di alimentazione si accenderà per
indicare che l'unità è accesa.

• Entrambi i walkie talkie devono essere accesi per inviare e
ricevere messaggi.

• Far scorrere Energia Interruttore di alimentazione in
posizione OFF per spegnere il Walkie Talkies.

Ascoltare

Le radio bidirezionali possono essere utilizzate per tutti i tipi di giochi e attività divertenti. Ecco due suggerimenti:
Nascondino
Proprio come il comune nascondino, ma con una novità: chi si nasconde può inviare indizi a chi cerca usando le radio bidirezionali.
Suoni misteriosi
Puoi riconoscere il suono misterioso? Un bambino invia un suono con le radio bidirezionali, mentre un altro tenta di indovinare 
qual è il suono. Gli esempi possono includere un animale, una canzone, uno spettacolo televisivo o qualsiasi altra cosa!

Riproduzione di giochi sulle radio bidirezionali

Pulsante
Rispondi

Microfono

Energia
Interruttore

Vista posteriore
LED

Accensione

ITA

Modello: serie 210

WALKIE TALKIES

�
�

�

Altoparlante

Noi, eKids, dichiariamo che questo dispositivo è conforme ai requisiti essenziali della Direttiva RED 2014/53/UE.
Rappresentante autorizzato UE: BMD – 3 Boulevard des Bretonnieres, 49124 St Barthelemy d’Anjou, France



• Beide 2-wegs radio's moeten zijn ingeschakeld met hun
antennes omhoog gericht om berichten te kunnen
verzenden en ontvangen (spreken en luisteren).

• Je kunt geen berichten ontvangen terwijl je de knop
Spreken ingedrukt houdt. Laat de knop Spreken los om te
luisteren.

• Berichten kunnen via de luidspreker worden beluisterd.
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Waarschuwingen en tips voor veiligheid en beste prestaties van de batterij
• Gebruik alleen de aanbevolen/geleverde batterijen of een equivalent hiervan.
• Gebruik alkalinebatterijen voor een langere levensduur.
• Combineer geen oude en nieuwe batterijen en combineer geen alkaline-, koolstof-zink- 

of oplaadbare nikkel-cadmiumbattejen.
• Plaats de batterijen met de juiste polariteit (+/-) zoals aangegeven.
• Verwijder lege batterijen uit het product.
• Laad oplaadbare batterijen op onder toezicht van volwassenen.
• Probeer niet-oplaadbare batterijen niet op te laden.
• Open batterijen niet of verwarm batterijen niet boven kamertemperatuur.
• Verwijder batterijen uit het product als u ze voor een maand of langer niet gaat gebruiken, om batterijlekkage of beschadiging te

voorkomen.
• Wees uiterst voorzichtig wanneer u te maken heeft met lekkende batterijen (vermijd direct contact met ogen en huid). Als

batterijlekkage in contact komt met uw ogen, dient u ONMIDDELIJK uw ogen uit te spoelen met lauwwarm, zachtstromend water 
voor minstens een half uur. Als u te maken heeft met huidcontact, dient u de huid met helder water te wassen voor minstens een
kwartier. Zoek medische hulp indien zich symptomen voordoen.

• Bewaar op een koele, droge, geventileerde plek uit de buurt van gevaarlijk of ontvlambaar materiaal.
• Gooi de batterijen niet weg met het huisvuil of in vuur.
• Volg toepasselijke wetten en plaatselijke voorschriften voor het weggooien en transporteren van batterijen.
• Oplaadbare batterijen moeten worden verwijderd uit het speelgoed, voordat ze worden opgeladen.
• Het aansluitblok mag niet worden kortgesloten.
• Gooi batterijen nooit weg in vuur, want zij kunnen exploderen.
• Batterijen moeten door een volwassene worden vervangen.
• Verwijder alle verpakkingen, voordat u het stuurwiel aan uw kind geeft.

De batterijen plaatsen

Opmerking: Batterijen moeten altijd door een volwassene worden geplaatst.
� Open de klep van het batterijvak aan de terug van het apparaat met een Philips

schroevendraaier.
� Installeer 2 type AAA (R03) batterijen in beide 2-wegs radio's volgens de + en - 

markeringen in het batterijvak.
� Plaats de klep van het batterijvak terug. Schroef de schroef niet de stevig vast.

Dit product bevat het symbool voor selectief sorteren van afval van elektrische uitrustingen en elektronica (WEEE). 
Dit betekent dat dit product moet worden gehanteerd overeenkomstig de Europese richtlijn 2012/19/EU ten einde te 
worden gerecycled of gedemonteerd om de impact op het milieu te minimaliseren. Neem contact op met uw plaatselijke 
of regionale overheid voor meer informatie. plaatselijke of regionale overheid. Elektronische producten die niet selectief 
gesorteerd worden, zijn potentieel gevaarlijk voor het milieu en de gezondheid van de mens omwille van de 
aanwezigheid van gevaarlijke stoffen. 434MHz / EIRP 1.15 (mW)

Het is belangrijk de 2-wegs radio's zo droog en schoon mogelijk te houden. U kunt de kast met een vochtige doek of spons en een 
mild reinigingsmiddel schoonmaken. Gebruik geen schuurmiddelen of oplosmiddelen omdat deze schade kunnen veroorzaken.

Onderhou

Als u een van de volgende problemen ondervindt, plaats dan 2 nieuwe AAA-batterijen (R03) in elk apparaat.
1. Als een of beide walkietalkies niet meer werken, kan dit aangeven dat de batterijen bijna op zijn.
2. Als het signaal bereik van de walkietalkies aanzienlijk korter wordt, dan ligt dat mogelijk aan zwakke batterijen.
Houd er rekening mee dat dit product niet goed verzendt door obstakels zoals bomen, gebouwen en metalen constructies.
Als er een aanzienlijke statische toename is, kan dit komen doordat er elektrische motors, fluorescerende lampen, stroomkabels of
andere signaalverstorende objecten in de buurt zijn. U kunt het beste va locatie veranderen.

Problemen oplossen

Spreken
Houd de knop Spreken ingedrukt als je in de microfoon 
spreekt. Laat de knop Spreken los om te luisteren. 
Wat u moet weten
Je dient voor een duidelijke signaaloverdracht de antenne 
omhoog te richten en de microfoon ongeveer 5 cm van uw 
mond te houden.

In/Uit-Schakelen

• Schuif de macht Schakelaar naar de positie AAN. De
voedings-LED licht op om aan te geven dat het apparaat is
ingeschakeld.

• Beide walkietalkies moeten ingeschakeld zijn om berichten
te verzenden en ontvangen.

• Schuif de macht Schakelaar naar de UIT-positie om de
Walkie Talkies uit te schakelen.

Luisteren

De 2-wegs radio's kunnen voor allerlei leuke spelletjes en activiteiten worden gebruikt. Hier zijn twee ideeën:
Verstoppertje
Net zoals het bekende Verstoppertje, maar toch net iets leukers: de "Verstopper" kan hints naar de "Zoeker" zenden met de 
2-wegs radio's.
Geheime Geluiden
Herken jij het geheime geluid? Het ene kind stuurt een geluid via de 2-wegs radio's, terwijl de andere probeert te raden wat het 
geluid is. Voorbeelden zijn bijvoorbeeld dieren, liedjes, tv-programma's, en ga zo maar door!

Spelletjes spelen

Praatknop

Microfoon

macht
Schakelaar

Achteraanzich

Aan/uit-lampje

DUT

Model: 210-serie

WALKIE TALKIES

�
�

�

Luidspreker

Batterij-installatie

Wij, eKids, verklaren dat dit apparaat voldoet aan de essentiële eisen van de RED-richtlijn 2014/53/EU. 
Geautoriseerde EU-vertegenwoordiger: BMD – 3 Boulevard des Bretonnieres, 49124 St Barthelemy d’Anjou, France



EC Declaration of Conformity 

1. Identification Number: eK-210 

2. Name and address of the manufacturer: 

Company: eKids, LLC / KIDdesigns, Inc. 

Address: 1299 Main Street, Rahway, NJ 07065, USA 

3. The declaration of conformity is issued under the sale responsibility of KIDdesigns, Inc. 

4. Object of the declaration: 

Product Description:  eKids Walkie Talkies (Add Product Image here) 

Product Color: Green, Lt Blue, & Black 

Product Size: +/- 35mm (D) x 171.2mm 

(H) x 71.2mm (L)

5. The object of the declaration described in 4 is in conformity with the relevant Community 

harmonization legislation listed below: 

- TOY SAFETY DIRECTIVE 2009/48/EC

- Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU

- RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU & amendment (EU) 2015/863

- EMC Directive 2014/30/EU

- Packaging Directive 94/62/EC

- WEEE Directive 2012/19/EC

- REACH Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 & amendments (EU) No. 1272/2013; No.

552/2009; (EU) 2018/2005



           
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

   

6. Relevant harmonized standards used are listed below: 

- ETSI EN-301 489-1 V2.2.3: 2019 / ETSI EN-301-489-17 V3.2.2: 2019 

- EN71-1: 2014 +A1:2018 

- EN71-2: 2011+A1: 2014  

- EN71-3: 2019 

- BS EN IEC-62115:2020 +A11:2020 Safety of Electric Toys 

- EN-300 328 V2.2.2 (2019) 

- ETSI EN 300 220-2 v3.2.1:2018 / ETSI EN 300 220-2 v3.1.1:2017 

- EN55032:2015/A11:2020 

- EN 55035:2017/A11:2020 

- EN-60825-1:2014 

- EN-62479:2010 

- EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019 

- EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019 

- EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017 

- EN 50633:2017 

7. Additional information: 

The object of declaration is in conformity with the following standards / regulations: 

- REACH Phthalates : ANNEX XVII Entries 51 & 52 

- REACH Cadmium : ANNEX XVII Entry 23 

- REACH PAH’s : ANNEX XVII Entry 50 

 

For and on behalf of SDI Technologies Inc. 

 

 

 

David Stetin 

Product Safety and Compliance Officer 

 

Place of issued: Rahway, NJ 

 

Date of issued: January 13, 2021 
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